ENERGY SAVERS, INC.

306 McKnight Park Drive Pittsburgh, PA 15237-6534 (412) 364-6468, Fax (412) 364-6503 Email BehrJ@EnergySaversInc.com

September 8, 2010

RECEIVED

SEP 8 2010

PA PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION SECRETARY'S BUREAU

Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission Keystone Building, 2<sup>nd</sup> Floor Room N201 Harrisburg, PA 17120 Attn: Rosemary Chiavetta, Secretary

RE: Docket A-110169

Dear Secretary Chiavetta:

Energy Savers, Inc. requests the Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission expand our EGS License, A-110169, to include all of Pennsylvania. Our current license only includes the Service territories of Duquesne Light Company and Pennsylvania Power.

I have attached a copy of the Legal Notice to be published in the Patriot News, Philadelphia Dailey news, Scranton Times and Williamsport Sun Gazette along with the Notarized Affidavit indicating same. Proof of Publication will be forwarded as soon as they are received.

All other information on our original application remains unchanged.

Should you have questions or require additional information, please feel free to contact me at your convenience.

Sincerely, James R. Behr

Attachment

### PENNSYLVANIA PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION NOTICE

Application of "Energy Savers, Inc." To Offer, Render, Furnish Or Supply Electricity Or Electric Generation Services As A Generator And Supplier Of Electric Power, A Marketer/Broker Engaged In The Business Of Supplying Electricity, And An Aggregator Engaged In The Business Of Supplying Electricity, To The Public In The Commonwealth Of Pennsylvania, Docket No. <u>A-110169.</u>

On March 31, 2006, Energy Savers, Inc. filed an application with the Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission ("PUC") for a license to supply electricity or electric generation services as (1) a generator and supplier of electric power, (2) a 'broker/marketer engaged in the business of supplying electricity, and (3) an aggregator engaged in the business of supplying electricity. Energy Savers, Inc. proposes to sell electricity and related services throughout all of Pennsylvania under the provisions of the new Electricity Generation Customer Choice and Competition Act.

The PUC may consider this application without a hearing. Protests directed to the technical or financial fitness of **Energy Savers**, **Inc**. may be filed within 15 days of the date of this notice with the Secretary of the PUC, P.O. Box 3265, Harrisburg, PA 17105-3265. You should send copies of any protest to **Energy Savers**, **Inc**. attorney at the address listed below. Please include the PUC's "docket number" on any correspondence, which is <u>A-110169</u>.

By and through Counsel: Attorney's Name

Margolis, Edelstein 525 William Penn Place, Suite 3300 Pittsburgh, PA 15219 Attn: Richard Bliss Phone (412) 281-4256 FAX (412) 642-2380

# RECEIVED

#### SEP 8 2010

PA PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION SECRETARY'S BUREAU

## AFFIDAVIT

•

[Commonwealth/State] of

RECEIVE 8 2010

legheny County of

SS.

PA PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION SECRETARY'S BUREAU

;

James R. Behr, Affiant, being duly [sworn/affirmed] according to law, deposes and says that:

[He/she is the President (Office of Affiant) of Energy Savers, Inc. (Name of Applicant);]

[That he/she is authorized to and does make this affidavit for said Applicant;]

That James, R. Behr, the Applicant herein certifies that it has caused the notice of the filing of its electric generation license application to be published in the following newspapers: Patriot-News, Harrisburg, PA on Friday, September 3, 2010; Philadelphia Daily News, Philadelphia, PA on Saturday, September 4, 2010; Scranton Times, Scranton, PA on Friday, September 3, 2010 and the Williamsport Sun Gazette, Williamsport, PA on Saturday, September 4, 2010.

A copy of the notice as it appeared in each of the above newspapers is attached.

That **James R. Behr**, the Applicant will submit to the Commission the proof of publication from each newspaper in which notice of the application filing was published as soon as it is available.

That the facts above set forth are true and correct to the best of his/her knowledge, information, and belief, and that he/she expects said Applicant to be able to prove the same at hearing.

ignatúre of Affiant

Sworn and subscribed before me this  $\mathscr{S}$ \_ day of \_\_\_\_\_

jgpature of official administering oath

My commission expires

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA Notarial Seal Joanne E. Braunlich, Notary Public Ross Twp., Allegheny County My Commission Expires Sept. 7, 2014 Member. Permsvivania Association of Notaries

Energy Savers, Inc. 306 McKnight Park Drive Pittsburgh, PA 15237-6534



2008 1300 0000 7990 0718

Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission Keystone Building, 2nd floor, Room N201 Harrisburg, PA 17120 Attention: Rosemary Chiavetta, Secretary

#### رواحية والاحد يعودوها المعدة مداد

المريدية المحاصر والجراجي ومحاورتهم

the second second second second

The offension and the second of

1.12

(° 1